ALTERNATORS ALTERNATORS
ALXIONALXION  STKSTK
for Wind Turbines for Wind Turbines
PM Brushless Alternators
for Direct Drive
ALXION
Automatique
& Productique

Automatique
& Productique14
CODIFICATION FOR STK ALTERNATORS
M C Z  W  W
Size Coo
lin
g
Pow
er
ou
tpu
t
W
ind
ing
 co
de
1 Natural convection
2 Liquid cooling
3 Integrated cooling jacket
H
---
0 Not used
F
Flan
ge
 as
se
mbly
A Cable side
B Opposite cable side
Without assembly flange
A T K1 4 5
M
oto
r d
iam
ete
r
Set 145STK = 145ATK
Set 190STK = 190ATK
Set 300STK = 300ATK
Set 400STK = 400ATK
Set 500STK = 500ATK
Set 800STK = 800ATK
C Shielded multiple wires cable
W Unshielded single wire cable
X Single wire shielded cables
L
Cab
le
len
gth
0
If bit Z= W : 40 centimeters
Special
If bit Z= C or X : 2 meters
A to Z
1 to 9
X M
C: Cooling:
1: Natural convection:
Stator housing without cooling grooves (dimension and technical characteristics in this documentation)
2: Liquid cooling:
Stator housing with cooling grooves (contact us for dimensions or technical characteristics)
3: Integrated cooling jacket:
Stator with integrated cooling jacket (contact us for dimensions or technical characteristics)
W: Winding code:
01: Low speed in table of characteristics
02: High speed in table of characteristics
XX: Special windings, contact us
L: Cable length:
1 to 9 and A to Z: Length and/or specific square section contact us.